COMMISSIONERS’ COURT
PERSONNEL CHANGES

Name

Abraham Solano
Brooke Sanchez
Brooke Wiggins
Bruce Andrews
Payton Wall
Shannon Utley
Stephan Scudder
Tony Davis
Matthew Boone

Mary Beeman

Current Dept

Road & Bridge Maintenance
Justice of the Peace #4
Justice of the Peace #3-1
Road & Bridge Maintenance
Animal Shelter

Tax Assessor

Road & Bridge Maintenance
Road & Bridge Maintenance
Jail Operations

Jail Operations

Dept # Current Title

7501

2440

2430

7501

8301

3101

7501

7501

5030

5030

Truck Driver

Legal Clerk I

Legal Clerk II

Truck Driver

Tech I PT

Vehicle Registration Clerk PT
Lead Operator

Truck Driver

Detention Officer

Detention Officer

Crnt Salary Grade

$34,720
$31,521
$39,825
$35,537
$14,681
$15,117
$46,234
$35,714
$41,008
$43,266

532
531
532
532
530
530
535
532
550
550

November 18, 2019

New Dept

Road & Bridge Maintenance
Justice of the Peace #4
Justice of the Peace #3-1
Road & Bridge Maintenance
County Development Svcs
Tax Assessor

Road & Bridge Maintenance
Road & Bridge Maintenance
Jail Operations

Jail Operations

Dept #

7501
2440
2430
7501
8201
3101
7501
7501
5030
5030

New Title

Equipment Operator
Legal Clerk II

JP Court Administrator
Traffic Maint Tech
Tech I

Title Specialist
Inspector

Equipment Operator
Detention Officer

Detention Officer

New Salary

$36,740
$33,971
$47,176
$37,314
$29,361
$33,971
$48,546
$37,500
$41,008
$43,266

Grade

533
532
536
533
530
532
536
533
550
550

Min?

YES

YES
YES

YES
YES

% chg
6%
8%
18%
5%

100%
125%
5%
5%
0%

0%

Eff Date

11/18/2019
11/18/2019
11/18/2019
11/18/2019

11/4/2019
11/18/2019
11/18/2019
11/18/2019

11/1/2019

11/1/2019

Notes

HR Preapproval; Promotion

HR Preapproval; Promotion

HR Preapproval; Promotion

HR Preapproval; Promotion

HR Preapproval; PT-FT

HR Preapproval; PT-FT/Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion

HR Preapproval; Promotion
Reduction in hours to zero

Reduction in hours



