COMMISSIONERS' COURT PERSONNEL CHANGES

November 18, 2019

Name	Current Dept	Dept #	Current Title	Crnt Salary	Grade	e New Dept	Dept #	New Title	New Salary	Grade	Min?	% chg	Eff Date	Notes
Abraham Solano	Road & Bridge Maintenance	7501	Truck Driver	\$34,720	532	Road & Bridge Maintenance	7501	Equipment Operator	\$36,740	533	YES	6%	11/18/2019	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Brooke Sanchez	Justice of the Peace #4	2440	Legal Clerk I	\$31,521	531	Justice of the Peace #4	2440	Legal Clerk II	\$33,971	532	YES	8%	11/18/2019	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Brooke Wiggins	Justice of the Peace #3-1	2430	Legal Clerk II	\$39,825	532	Justice of the Peace #3-1	2430	JP Court Administrator	\$47,176	536	YES	18%	11/18/2019	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Bruce Andrews	Road & Bridge Maintenance	7501	Truck Driver	\$35,537	532	Road & Bridge Maintenance	7501	Traffic Maint Tech	\$37,314	533		5%	11/18/2019	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Payton Wall	Animal Shelter	8301	Tech I PT	\$14,681	530	County Development Svcs	8201	Tech I	\$29,361	530	YES	100%	11/4/2019	HR Preapproval; PT-FT
Shannon Utley	Tax Assessor	3101	Vehicle Registration Clerk PT	\$15,117	530	Tax Assessor	3101	Title Specialist	\$33,971	532	YES	125%	11/18/2019	HR Preapproval; PT-FT/Promotion
Stephan Scudder	Road & Bridge Maintenance	7501	Lead Operator	\$46,234	535	Road & Bridge Maintenance	7501	Inspector	\$48,546	536		5%	11/18/2019	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Tony Davis	Road & Bridge Maintenance	7501	Truck Driver	\$35,714	532	Road & Bridge Maintenance	7501	Equipment Operator	\$37,500	533		5%	11/18/2019	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Matthew Boone	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$41,008	550	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$41,008	550		0%	11/1/2019	Reduction in hours to zero
Mary Beeman	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$43,266	550	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$43,266	550		0%	11/1/2019	Reduction in hours